Antipasti

Fried Calamari (with marinara)
Fresh Mozzarella and Tomato
Coconut Shrimp

Homemade Meatballs in Marinara

AnﬁpGSfO (Authentic Italian meats and cheeses, olives, peppers and artichoke)

Broccoli Rabe and sausage

Pasta Entrees

Served with homemade bread and choice of garden or Caesar side salad.

Spaghetti Marinara
Rigatoni Bolognese
Spaghetti with Meatball or Sausage

Linguini with Mussels Marinara

Penne Vodka 15.95

Fettuccini Alfredo (made with homemade fresh fettuccini pasta)

Cavatelli Sausage and Broccoli Rabe

Baked Ziti Bolognese

Spinach Manicotti (made with homemade fresh pasta)

Homemade Cheese Ravioli

Tortellini Irpinia

Pancetta, sundried tomato, in a pink sauce.
Meat Lasagna (made with homemade fresh pasta)

Rigatoni Siciliano

Onions, Tomatoes, Sausage Basil with White Wine Marinara Sauce,

Gluten free spaghetti available for substitution

add $2.00
Soup

Ask about our soup of the day

with chicken

11.75
9.75
9.75
8.50

14.75
8.50

13.95
15.95
15.95
16.95

18.95
16.95
16.95
18.95
15.95
15.95
18.95

17.95
17.95

6.50

Dinner Entrees

Choice of spaghetti, linguini, penne or rigatoni served with homemade bread and

choice of garden or Caesar side salad.

Seafood Campania

Mussels, calamari and shrimp in a garlic white wine and marinara

sauce.

Shrimp and Calamari Scampi

Garlic white wine sauce

Tilapia Piccata

Garlic, capers and lemon butter sauce

Chicken Loré

Shallots, mushrooms, asparagus, tomato and melted mozzarella.

Chicken Francaise

Chicken Paisano

Sliced potato, sausage, onion in a lite marinara sauce

Chicken 18.95
Parmigiana Chicken 18.95
Marsala Chicken 18.95

Saltimbocca

Chicken Milanese

Eggplant Rollatini

Eggplant Toscana

Chopped eggplant, onion, tomatoes in a lite marinara sauce

Eggplant Parmigiana

Kids’ Table
Three Piece Chicken Tenders and Fries

Spaghetti w/Tomato Sauce

(Add meat balls for additional $ .75)

Cheese Ravioli

Desserts

Veal
Veal
Veal

19.95

19.95

18.95

18.95

18.95
18.95

21.95
21.95
21.95
18.95
17.95

18.95

17.95

7.50
6.50

6.50

Tiramisu, Cannoli, Cheesecake, Chocolate Mousse, Italian

Cheesecake, Tortufo, Limoncello cake and Sorbets

CAM PANIA
" Vizza AmdDefi

Menu

Pizza, Pasta, Subs and
Italian Specialties made fresh

on premises

Bread made fresh daily
Homemade ravioli
Specialty Cold Cuts

Meals To Go

334 Route 31 North
Flemington, NJ 08822

Phone: (908) 782-5999
Email: angelo@campaniapizzaanddeli.com
Web site: www.campaniapizzaanddeli.com




Insalata

All Salads are made fresh to order. Personal Entrée

Choice of dressing: Balsamic vinaigrette, blue cheese, ranch and House Balsamic

House Salad 8.95 12.95
Crispy chicken, romaine, grape tomatoes, banana peppers with house balsamic
Classic Caesar 7.95 10.95
Crispy romaine hearts, house croutons, shaved parmigiona and caesar dressing
Antipasto 8.95 1295
Crispy iceberg, grape tomato, genoa salami, mozzarella topped with giardiniera
Greek Salad 7.95 10.95
Romin, cherry tomato, cucumber, red onion, red bell pepper, Kalamata olive ond feta
Garden Salad 6.95 9.95

Crispy iceberg, Bermuda onion, cucumber, carrots and  grape tomato

Compliment your Salad

Personal  Entree

Grilled or Crispy Chicken 3.00 4.00
Grilled Shrimp 4.00 5.00
Sides
Mozzarella Sticks (6pc) 7.95
Chicken Tenders w/fries (honey mustard or BBQ) 9.95
Fries 4.50
Onion Rings 5.50
Chicken Wings (choose from mild, buffalo, 6 pc 8.50
sweet chili or mango habanero sauce) 12 pc14.50
Garlic Knots with Marinara Sauce 6pc 550
Sautéed Broccoli 6.50
Sautéed Broccoli Rabe 7.50
Garlic bread 5.50

with cheese 6.50

Pizza
10” 147 16” Sicilian

Handmade Cheese Pie 7.95 12.95 1495 17.95
Toppings...$1.00 for 10” $1.75 for 14” $2.50 for 16”

Pepperoni, sausage, ham, onions, olives, green peppers, tomato, spinach, mush-
room, bacon, pineapple, banana peppers, broccoli, garlic and extra cheese.

Gourmet Toppings $1.50 for 10” $2.50 for 14” $3.50 for 16”
Meatbadll, roasted red peppers, broccoli rabe, ricotta, sundried tomato, anchovies
and eggplant.

Zones & Bolis

Small Large
Calzone (mozzarella, ricotta and choice of 1 meat or vegetable) 8.95 15.95
Stromboli (choice of two toppings) 9.50 16.95

Available pizza toppings for additional .50 each
Includes side sauce

Gourmet Pizza

14" 16” Sicilian
Margherita 16.50 18.50 20.50
Plum tomato, fresh mozzarella & basil
Arrabbiata 16.50 18.50 20.50
Homemade hot ltalian sausage with cherry peppers and mozzarella
Verdura 17.50 19.50 21.50
Broccoli, sauteed spinach, roasted peppers and mozzarella
Chicken and Bacon Ranch 17.50 19.50 21.50
Grilled chicken with bacon and mozzarella, topped with ranch
Mediterranean 17.50 19.50 21.50

Grilled chicken, roasted red peppers, red onion, tomato sauce, moz-

zarella, topped with feta cheese and balsamic glaze.

Bianco 16.50 18.50 20.50

Three cheese white with mozzarella, ricotta, parmigiana garlic and oil
Prosciutto 17.95 19.95 21.95

Prosciutto and mozzarella, topped with cherry tomatoes arugula and
shaved parmigiana

Eggplant Parm 17.95 19.95 21.95

Our own battered eggplant, sauce, mozzarella and ricotta

Hot Oven Toasted Subs

8” 127
Classic Chicken Parmesan 9.95 12.95
Eggplant Parnesan 9.50 12.50
Meatball Parmesan 9.95 12.95
Veal Parmesan 10.95 13.95
Sausage and broccoli rabe 9.95 1295
Sausage and Peppers (sauce upon request) 9.95 1295

Cutlet (hand breaded chicken cutlet fresh mozzarella 10.50 13.50
roasted red peppers with house balsamic)

Classic Philly (rib-eye steak sauteed peppers and car- 10.50 13.50
melized onions and melted American)

California Cheesesteak (rib-eye steak, melted Ameri- 10.50 13.50
can, lettuce, tomato onion and mayo)

Campania Subs

Italian Cold Cut (Ham, salami, capicola and provolone) 9.50 12.50
Everything includes lettuce, tomato, onion, hot peppers, oil and vinegar

Avellino (prosciutto di Parma, fresh mozzarella, tomato, 10.95 13.95
basil EVOO)

Caprese (fresh mozzarella ripe tomato basil EVOO salt 9.95 1295
and pepper)

Ham or Turkey and Cheese 9.95 1295
House made Tuna Salad 9.50 12.50

Paninis and Wra P S (comes with side potato salad)

Grilled Chicken Avocado Panini 11.95

Grilled chicken, bacon, swiss, avocado and house made pesto mayo

Chicken Cutlet Panini 11.95

Fresh mozzarella, roasted peppers, and arugula with house balsamic

Tuna and Cheese Panini 11.95

American cheese, lettuce and tomato with house balsamic

Italiano Wrap 11.95

Ham, genoa salami, sharp provolone, lettuce, tomato, onion oil and vinegar

Chicken Caesar Wrap 11.95

Grilled chicken with crisp romaine, croutons, shredded parm and Caesar dressing



