Α	n	t	i	р	a	S	t	i
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

• •	
Fried Calamari (with marinara)	11.75
Fresh Mozzarella and Tomato	9.75
Coconut Shrimp	9.75
Homemade Meatballs in Marinara	8.50
Antipasto (Authentic Italian meats and cheeses, olives, peppers and artichoke)	14.75
Broccoli Rabe and sausage	8.50
Pasta Entrees Served with homemade bread and choice of garden or Caesar side salad.	
Spaghetti Marinara	13.95
Rigatoni Bolognese	15.95
Spaghetti with Meatball or Sausage	15.95
Linguini with Mussels Marinara	16.95
Penne Vodka 15.95 with chicken	18.95
Fettuccini Alfredo (made with homemade fresh fettuccini pasta)	16.95
Cavatelli Sausage and Broccoli Rabe	16.95
Baked Ziti Bolognese	18.95
Spinach Manicotti (made with homemade fresh pasta)	15.95
Homemade Cheese Ravioli	15.95
Tortellini Irpinia Pancetta, sundried tomato, in a pink sauce.	18.95
Meat Lasagna (made with homemade fresh pasta)	17.95
Rigatoni Siciliano Onions, Tomatoes, Sausage Basil with White Wine Marinara Sauce,	1 <i>7</i> .95
Gluten free spaghetti available for substitution add \$2.00	

Soup

6.50 Ask about our soup of the day

Dinner Entrees

Choice of spaghetti, linguini, penne or rigatoni served with homemade bread and choice of garden or Caesar side salad.

Seafood Campania Mussels, calamari and shrimp in sauce.	a garlic white wine and mo	arinara	19.95		
Shrimp and Calamari Scam Garlic white wine sauce	pi		19.95		
Tilapia Piccata Garlic, capers and lemon butter	sauce		18.95		
Chicken Loré Shallots, mushrooms, asparagus	, tomato and melted mozzo	arella.	18.95		
Chicken Francaise			18.95		
Chicken Paisano Sliced potato, sausage, onion in	a lite marinara sauce		18.95		
Saltimbocca	Chicken 18.95	Veal	21.95		
Parmigiana	Chicken 18.95	Veal	21.95		
Marsala	Chicken 18.95	Veal	21.95		
Chicken Milanese			18.95		
Eggplant Rollatini			1 <i>7</i> .95		
Eggplant Toscana Chopped eggplant, onion, tomo	atoes in a lite marinara sau	ce	18.95		
Eggplant Parmigiana			1 <i>7</i> .95		
Kids' Table					
Three Piece Chicken Tende	rs and Fries	7.	.50		
Spaghetti w/Tomato Sauce	:	6.	.50		
(Add meat balls for addi	tional \$.75)				
Cheese Ravioli	Cheese Ravioli 6.5				

Desserts

Tiramisu, Cannoli, Cheesecake, Chocolate Mousse, Italian Cheesecake, Tortufo, Limoncello cake and Sorbets



Menu

Pizza, Pasta, Subs and Italian Specialties made fresh on premises

Bread made fresh daily Homemade ravioli Specialty Cold Cuts Meals To Go

334 Route 31 North Flemington, NJ 08822

Phone: (908) 782-5999

Email: angelo@campaniapizzaanddeli.com Web site: www.campaniapizzaanddeli.com



Insalata

All Salads are made fresh to order. Personal Entrée Choice of dressing: Balsamic vinaigrette, blue cheese, ranch and House Balsamic **House Salad** 12.95 Crispy chicken, romaine, grape tomatoes, banana peppers with house balsamic **Classic Caesar** 10.95 Crispy romaine hearts, house croutons, shaved parmigiana and caesar dressing **Antipasto** 8.95 12.95 Crispy iceberg, grape tomato, genoa salami, mozzarella topped with giardiniera **Greek Salad** 10.95 7.95 Romain, cherry tomato, cucumber, red onion, red bell pepper, Kalamata olive and feta **Garden Salad** 9.95 Crispy iceberg, Bermuda onion, cucumber, carrots and grape tomato

Compliment your Salad

Grilled or Crispy Chicken	3.00	1	4.00
Grilled Shrimp	4.00	1	5.00
Sides			
Mozzarella Sticks (6pc)		7.95	5
Chicken Tenders w/fries (honey mustard or BBQ)		9.95	5
Fries		4.50)
Onion Rings		5.50)
Chicken Wings (choose from mild, buffalo, sweet chili or mango habanero sauce)	6 pc 8 12 pc1		
Garlic Knots with Marinara Sauce	6 pc	5.50)
Sautéed Broccoli		6.50)
Sautéed Broccoli Rabe		7.50)
Garlic bread		5.50)
with cheese		6.50)

Personal

Entree

PIZZa				
	10"	14"	16"	Sicilian
Handmade Cheese Pie	7.95	12.95	14.95	17.95
Toppings\$1.00 for 1	0" \$1.73	5 for 14" \$2.	50 for 16	,"
Pepperoni, sausage, ham, onions, room, bacon, pineapple, banan				-
Gourmet Toppings \$1.50 Meatball, roasted red peppers, b		, ricotta, sundrie		
Zones & Bolis				
			Small	Large
Calzone (mozzarella, ricotta and c	hoice of 1 m	eat or vegetable	8.95	15.95
Stromboli (choice of two toppings)			9.50	16.95
Available pizza to Incl	ppings fo udes side		.50 eacl	1
Gourmet Pizza				
		14"	16'	' Sicilian

Prosciutto

shaved parmigiana

Eggplant Parm

Gourmet Pizza			
	14"	16"	Sicilio
Margherita	16.50	18.50	20.50
Plum tomato, fresh mozzarella & basil			
Arrabbiata	16.50	18.50	20.50
Homemade hot Italian sausage with cherry	peppers a	nd mozza	rella
Verdura	1 <i>7.</i> 50	19.50	21.50
Broccoli, sauteed spinach, roasted peppers	and mozze	arella	
Chicken and Bacon Ranch	1 <i>7.</i> 50	19.50	21.50
Grilled chicken with bacon and mozzarella	, topped w	ith ranch	
Mediterranean	1 <i>7.</i> 50	19.50	21.50
Grilled chicken, roasted red peppers, red zarella, topped with feta cheese and balsan	•	ato sauce,	moz-
Bianco	16.50	18.50	20.50

Three cheese white with mozzarella, ricotta, parmigiana garlic and oil

Prosciutto and mozzarella, topped with cherry tomatoes arugula and

1*7*.95

1*7*.95

19.95 21.95

19.95 21.95

Hot Oven Togsted Subs

	8"	12"
Classic Chicken Parmesan	9.95	12.95
Eggplant Parnesan	9.50	12.50
Meatball Parmesan	9.95	12.95
Veal Parmesan	10.95	13.95
Sausage and broccoli rabe	9.95	12.95
Sausage and Peppers (sauce upon request)	9.95	12.95
Cutlet (hand breaded chicken cutlet fresh mozzarella roasted red peppers with house balsamic)	10.50	13.50
Classic Philly (rib-eye steak sauteed peppers and car- melized onions and melted American)	10.50	13.50
California Cheesesteak (rib-eye steak, melted American, lettuce, tomato onion and mayo)	10.50	13.50

Campania Subs

Italian Cold Cut (Ham, salami, capicola and provolone) Everything includes lettuce, tomato, onion, hot peppers, oil and vinegar	9.50	12.50
Avellino (prosciutto di Parma, fresh mozzarella, tomato, basil EVOO)	10.95	13.95
Caprese (fresh mozzarella ripe tomato basil EVOO salt and pepper)	9.95	12.95
Ham or Turkey and Cheese	9.95	12.95
House made Tuna Salad	9.50	12.50

Paninis and Wraps (comes with side potato salad)

Grilled Chicken Avocado Panini	11.95
Grilled chicken, bacon, swiss, avocado and house made pesto ma	yo
Chicken Cutlet Panini	11.95
Fresh mozzarella roasted penners and arrigula with house halso	amic

		,	.,	,	
Tuna a	nd Chaa	se Panini			

American cheese, lettuce and tomato with house balsamic

Italiano Wrap 11.95

Ham, genoa salami, sharp provolone, lettuce, tomato, onion oil and vinegar

Chicken Caesar Wrap 11.95 Grilled chicken with crisp romaine, croutons, shredded parm and Caesar dressing

11.95

Our own battered eggplant, sauce, mozzarella and ricotta